
Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 70  Yardage: 6338

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Millburn 313 313 +33
2 Newark Academy 315 315 +35
3 West Essex 318 318 +38
4 Montclair 319 319 +39
5 Livingston 321 321 +41

MKA 321 321 +41
7 Seton Hall 333 333 +53
8 Verona 353 353 +73
9 Glen Ridge 397 397 +117

Caldwell 397 397 +117
11 West Orange 429 429 +149
12 Bloomfield 440 440 +160
13 Belleville 460 460 +180
14 MSDA 463 463 +183
15 St. Benedict's Prep 475 475 +195
16 Nutley 498 498 +218



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 70  Yardage: 6338

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Millburn 313 313 +33
6 Blake Oppenheim 74 74 +4
T 13 Richard Erhardt 79 79 +9
T 13 Arnav Awasthi 79 79 +9
T 17 Sushant Ramesh 81 81 +11
T 32 Macgregor Gascoyne 87 87 +17

2 Newark Academy 315 315 +35
1 Nate Drogin 72 72 +2
T 2 Antoine Chouraqui 73 73 +3
T 17 Molly Ryan 81 81 +11
34 Adrien Chouraqui 89 89 +19
37 Jack Ryan 91 91 +21

3 West Essex 318 318 +38
T 2 Garrett Kessler 73 73 +3
12 Ava Lozito 78 78 +8
T 25 Brendan Huelbig 83 83 +13
T 27 Dean Troiano 84 84 +14
T 40 Anthony Slekis 96 96 +26

4 Montclair 319 319 +39
T 8 Max Sorger 77 77 +7
T 15 Lex Fall 80 80 +10
T 15 Jack Nevins 80 80 +10
T 21 Will Buttner 82 82 +12
T 25 Matt Miller 83 83 +13

5 Livingston 321 321 +41
T 8 Harris Fermaglich 77 77 +7
T 17 Alex Harte 81 81 +11
T 17 Zach Friedman 81 81 +11
T 21 Srishti Dhurandhar 82 82 +12
T 21 Jake Goldstein 82 82 +12

T 5 MKA 321 321 +41
T 2 Bennett Knowles 73 73 +3
T 8 Myles Cherry 77 77 +7
T 27 Jake Ghamar 84 84 +14
T 32 Ethan Otner 87 87 +17
T 43 Bryce Cherry 99 99 +29

7 Seton Hall 333 333 +53
T 8 Conor Handley 77 77 +7
T 27 Nate Dean 84 84 +14
T 30 Patrick Blaesser 86 86 +16
T 30 Nolin Shah-Dutta 86 86 +16
38 Matt Smollen 92 92 +22

8 Verona 353 353 +73
T 2 Jack Strippoli 73 73 +3
T 21 Drew Weisser 82 82 +12
39 Ethan Triggiano 95 95 +25
T 49 Christian Dionisio 103 103 +33
T 49 Connor Seawright 103 103 +33



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 70  Yardage: 6338

3

9 Glen Ridge 397 397 +117
T 35 Nick Richardson 90 90 +20
T 35 Alec Vecchione 90 90 +20
T 53 Chandler Otterbein 106 106 +36
T 56 Caitlin Cifelli 111 111 +41
T 59 Jeff Egan 114 114 +44

T 9 Caldwell 397 397 +117
42 Hank Morgan 97 97 +27
T 43 Kieran Maguire 99 99 +29
T 43 Ethan Layton 99 99 +29
T 47 Cal Faherty 102 102 +32
61 Elizabeth Payne 116 116 +46

11 West Orange 429 429 +149
7 Tyler Galantini 76 76 +6
51 Davis Ward 104 104 +34
T 63 Ciaran O'Suileahain 118 118 +48
77 Marcus Oshiro 131 131 +61
T 80 Caden Siva 136 136 +66

12 Bloomfield 440 440 +160
T 40 Quaid Mullane 96 96 +26
52 Nick Rizzi 105 105 +35
T 63 Vincent Santimone 118 118 +48
67 Alex Soja 121 121 +51
WD Player 5 WD WD E

13 Belleville 460 460 +180
T 47 John Occidental 102 102 +32
T 56 Angelyn Pena Gonzalez 111 111 +41
T 68 Jefferson Ortiz 123 123 +53
71 Justin Medrano 124 124 +54
T 78 Brandon Noble 132 132 +62

14 MSDA 463 463 +183
58 Tess Lucanie 113 113 +43
T 59 Caty Backfish 114 114 +44
62 Michaela Smith 117 117 +47
66 Lauren Dwyer 119 119 +49
T 72 Renee Shuldiner 127 127 +57

15 St. Benedict's Prep 475 475 +195
46 Bryce Williams 101 101 +31
T 53 Daniel Simoes 106 106 +36
T 78 Tyee Duncan 132 132 +62
T 80 Joseph Torrones 136 136 +66

16 Nutley 498 498 +218
T 63 Chelsea Yi 118 118 +48
T 68 Ryan O'Connor 123 123 +53
T 72 Brandon Lee 127 127 +57
T 75 Frank Matrona 130 130 +60
T 75 Aaron Schmitt 130 130 +60



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 70  Yardage: 6338

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

55 Matthew Atehortua East Side 109 109 +39
T 68 Pierre Belizaire East Side 123 123 +53
74 Michael Rivera East Side 129 129 +59
82 Player 5 East Side WD 0 E
82 Player 4 East Side WD 0 E



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 70  Yardage: 6338

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Millburn 313 313 +33
2 Newark Academy 315 315 +35
3 West Essex 318 318 +38
4 Montclair 319 319 +39
5 Livingston 321 321 +41

MKA 321 321 +41
7 Seton Hall 333 333 +53
8 Verona 353 353 +73
9 Glen Ridge 397 397 +117

Caldwell 397 397 +117
11 West Orange 429 429 +149
12 Bloomfield 440 440 +160
13 Belleville 460 460 +180
14 MSDA 463 463 +183
15 St. Benedict's Prep 475 475 +195
16 Nutley 498 498 +218

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Nate Drogin Newark Academy 72 72 +2
2 Bennett Knowles MKA 73 73 +3

Antoine Chouraqui Newark Academy 73 73 +3
Jack Strippoli Verona 73 73 +3
Garrett Kessler West Essex 73 73 +3

6 Blake Oppenheim Millburn 74 74 +4
7 Tyler Galantini West Orange 76 76 +6
8 Conor Handley Seton Hall 77 77 +7

Myles Cherry MKA 77 77 +7
Max Sorger Montclair 77 77 +7
Harris Fermaglich Livingston 77 77 +7

12 Ava Lozito West Essex 78 78 +8
13 Richard Erhardt Millburn 79 79 +9

Arnav Awasthi Millburn 79 79 +9
15 Lex Fall Montclair 80 80 +10

Jack Nevins Montclair 80 80 +10
17 Molly Ryan Newark Academy 81 81 +11

Zach Friedman Livingston 81 81 +11
Sushant Ramesh Millburn 81 81 +11
Alex Harte Livingston 81 81 +11



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Millburn 3.33 +5
Montclair 3.47 +7
MKA 3.47 +7
Livingston 3.60 +9
Newark Academy 3.60 +9
Seton Hall 3.67 +10
West Essex 3.73 +11
Verona 4.00 +15
Caldwell 4.07 +16
Glen Ridge 4.67 +25
Bloomfield 4.75 +21
Belleville 4.80 +27
St. Benedict's Prep 4.83 +22
West Orange 4.93 +29
East Side 5.00 +18
MSDA 5.07 +31
Nutley 5.33 +35
PAR 4 SCORING

Livingston 4.57 +40
Newark Academy 4.63 +44
Montclair 4.63 +44
Millburn 4.66 +46
West Essex 4.73 +51
MKA 4.87 +61
Seton Hall 4.90 +63
Verona 5.23 +86
Glen Ridge 5.83 +128
Caldwell 5.99 +139
Bloomfield 6.32 +130
West Orange 6.49 +174
MSDA 6.79 +195
Belleville 6.83 +198
St. Benedict's Prep 6.91 +163
East Side 7.00 +126
Nutley 7.20 +224
PAR 5 SCORING

Millburn 4.80 -1
Montclair 5.20 +1
MKA 5.40 +2
West Essex 5.40 +2
Seton Hall 5.40 +2
Newark Academy 5.60 +3
Verona 6.00 +5
Livingston 6.00 +5
Caldwell 6.60 +8
Glen Ridge 6.60 +8
Bloomfield 7.25 +9
East Side 7.33 +7
West Orange 7.40 +12
St. Benedict's Prep 7.50 +10
MSDA 7.80 +14
Belleville 8.40 +17
Nutley 8.80 +19

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Newark Academy 9
West Essex 5
Millburn 4
Montclair 4
Verona 4
MKA 3
Seton Hall 2
Livingston 2
West Orange 1
Glen Ridge 1
Caldwell 1
Bloomfield 1
PARS

Millburn 46
Montclair 42
Livingston 39
West Essex 37
MKA 36
Newark Academy 33
Seton Hall 30
Verona 23
West Orange 15
Glen Ridge 9
Caldwell 7
East Side 3
Belleville 3
Bloomfield 3
MSDA 2
St. Benedict's Prep 2
Nutley 2



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 70  Yardage: 6338

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Nate Drogin Newark Academy 72 72 +2
2 Bennett Knowles MKA 73 73 +3

Antoine Chouraqui Newark Academy 73 73 +3
Jack Strippoli Verona 73 73 +3
Garrett Kessler West Essex 73 73 +3

6 Blake Oppenheim Millburn 74 74 +4
7 Tyler Galantini West Orange 76 76 +6
8 Conor Handley Seton Hall 77 77 +7

Myles Cherry MKA 77 77 +7
Max Sorger Montclair 77 77 +7
Harris Fermaglich Livingston 77 77 +7

12 Ava Lozito West Essex 78 78 +8
13 Richard Erhardt Millburn 79 79 +9

Arnav Awasthi Millburn 79 79 +9
15 Lex Fall Montclair 80 80 +10

Jack Nevins Montclair 80 80 +10
17 Molly Ryan Newark Academy 81 81 +11

Zach Friedman Livingston 81 81 +11
Sushant Ramesh Millburn 81 81 +11
Alex Harte Livingston 81 81 +11

21 Jake Goldstein Livingston 82 82 +12
Will Buttner Montclair 82 82 +12
Drew Weisser Verona 82 82 +12
Srishti Dhurandhar Livingston 82 82 +12

25 Matt Miller Montclair 83 83 +13
Brendan Huelbig West Essex 83 83 +13

27 Dean Troiano West Essex 84 84 +14
Jake Ghamar MKA 84 84 +14
Nate Dean Seton Hall 84 84 +14

30 Nolin Shah-Dutta Seton Hall 86 86 +16
Patrick Blaesser Seton Hall 86 86 +16

32 Macgregor Gascoyne Millburn 87 87 +17
Ethan Otner MKA 87 87 +17

34 Adrien Chouraqui Newark Academy 89 89 +19
35 Alec Vecchione Glen Ridge 90 90 +20

Nick Richardson Glen Ridge 90 90 +20
37 Jack Ryan Newark Academy 91 91 +21
38 Matt Smollen Seton Hall 92 92 +22
39 Ethan Triggiano Verona 95 95 +25
40 Anthony Slekis West Essex 96 96 +26

Quaid Mullane Bloomfield 96 96 +26
42 Hank Morgan Caldwell 97 97 +27
43 Bryce Cherry MKA 99 99 +29

Ethan Layton Caldwell 99 99 +29
Kieran Maguire Caldwell 99 99 +29

46 Bryce Williams St. Benedict's Prep 101 101 +31
47 John Occidental Belleville 102 102 +32

Cal Faherty Caldwell 102 102 +32
49 Connor Seawright Verona 103 103 +33

Christian Dionisio Verona 103 103 +33
51 Davis Ward West Orange 104 104 +34
52 Nick Rizzi Bloomfield 105 105 +35
53 Daniel Simoes St. Benedict's Prep 106 106 +36

Chandler Otterbein Glen Ridge 106 106 +36
55 *Matthew Atehortua East Side 109 109 +39
56 Caitlin Cifelli Glen Ridge 111 111 +41

Angelyn Pena Gonzalez Belleville 111 111 +41
58 Tess Lucanie MSDA 113 113 +43
59 Caty Backfish MSDA 114 114 +44

Jeff Egan Glen Ridge 114 114 +44
61 Elizabeth Payne Caldwell 116 116 +46
62 Michaela Smith MSDA 117 117 +47



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 70  Yardage: 6338

2

63 Vincent Santimone Bloomfield 118 118 +48
Ciaran O'Suileahain West Orange 118 118 +48
Chelsea Yi Nutley 118 118 +48

66 Lauren Dwyer MSDA 119 119 +49
67 Alex Soja Bloomfield 121 121 +51
68 *Pierre Belizaire East Side 123 123 +53

Jefferson Ortiz Belleville 123 123 +53
Ryan O'Connor Nutley 123 123 +53

71 Justin Medrano Belleville 124 124 +54
72 Brandon Lee Nutley 127 127 +57

Renee Shuldiner MSDA 127 127 +57
74 *Michael Rivera East Side 129 129 +59
75 Frank Matrona Nutley 130 130 +60

Aaron Schmitt Nutley 130 130 +60
77 Marcus Oshiro West Orange 131 131 +61
78 Tyee Duncan St. Benedict's Prep 132 132 +62

Brandon Noble Belleville 132 132 +62
80 Caden Siva West Orange 136 136 +66

Joseph Torrones St. Benedict's Prep 136 136 +66
81 Player 5 Bloomfield WD 0 E
81 *Player 5 East Side WD 0 E
81 *Player 4 East Side WD 0 E



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Ethan Layton Caldwell 2.67 -1
Arnav Awasthi Millburn 3.00 E
Bennett Knowles MKA 3.00 E

Antoine Chouraqui
Newark
Academy 3.00 E

Nate Drogin
Newark
Academy 3.00 E

Max Sorger Montclair 3.00 E
Macgregor Gascoyne Millburn 3.00 E
Matt Miller Montclair 3.33 +1
Blake Oppenheim Millburn 3.33 +1
Conor Handley Seton Hall 3.33 +1
Srishti Dhurandhar Livingston 3.33 +1
Jack Strippoli Verona 3.33 +1
Harris Fermaglich Livingston 3.33 +1
Myles Cherry MKA 3.33 +1
Tyler Galantini West Orange 3.33 +1

PAR 4 SCORING

Garrett Kessler West Essex 3.93 -1
Jack Strippoli Verona 4.21 +3

Nate Drogin
Newark
Academy 4.21 +3

Blake Oppenheim Millburn 4.21 +3

Antoine Chouraqui
Newark
Academy 4.29 +4

Bennett Knowles MKA 4.29 +4
Tyler Galantini West Orange 4.36 +5
Ava Lozito West Essex 4.43 +6
Richard Erhardt Millburn 4.43 +6
Conor Handley Seton Hall 4.43 +6
Lex Fall Montclair 4.50 +7
Myles Cherry MKA 4.50 +7
Max Sorger Montclair 4.50 +7
Harris Fermaglich Livingston 4.50 +7

Molly Ryan
Newark
Academy 4.57 +8

PAR 5 SCORING

Myles Cherry MKA 4.00 -1

Antoine Chouraqui
Newark
Academy 4.00 -1

Alec Vecchione Glen Ridge 4.00 -1
Bennett Knowles MKA 4.00 -1
Drew Weisser Verona 4.00 -1

Nate Drogin
Newark
Academy 4.00 -1

Jack Strippoli Verona 4.00 -1
Sushant Ramesh Millburn 4.00 -1
Richard Erhardt Millburn 5.00 E
Matt Smollen Seton Hall 5.00 E
Ava Lozito West Essex 5.00 E
Jake Ghamar MKA 5.00 E
Matt Miller Montclair 5.00 E
Harris Fermaglich Livingston 5.00 E
Blake Oppenheim Millburn 5.00 E

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Nate Drogin
Newark
Academy 6

Jack Nevins Montclair 3
Jack Strippoli Verona 3
Garrett Kessler West Essex 3
Bennett Knowles MKA 2
Brendan Huelbig West Essex 2

Antoine Chouraqui
Newark
Academy 2

Molly Ryan
Newark
Academy 1

Patrick Blaesser Seton Hall 1
Sushant Ramesh Millburn 1
Alec Vecchione Glen Ridge 1
Conor Handley Seton Hall 1
Macgregor Gascoyne Millburn 1
Ethan Layton Caldwell 1
Lex Fall Montclair 1

PARS

Blake Oppenheim Millburn 14
Max Sorger Montclair 12
Bennett Knowles MKA 12

Antoine Chouraqui
Newark
Academy 12

Tyler Galantini West Orange 11
Myles Cherry MKA 10
Conor Handley Seton Hall 10
Jack Strippoli Verona 10
Ava Lozito West Essex 10
Srishti Dhurandhar Livingston 10
Macgregor Gascoyne Millburn 9
Matt Miller Montclair 9
Dean Troiano West Essex 9
Garrett Kessler West Essex 9
Sushant Ramesh Millburn 8



Essex County Tournament 2019
Dates: May 6, 2019

Course Statistics
Post Round 1

1

Round 1 - Francis A. Byrne Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 456 8 22 16 35 21 6.52 5 456 1
2 3 211 1 21 22 37 16 4.37 3 211 2
3 4 390 2 22 33 24 16 5.30 4 390 3
4 4 365 1 13 26 41 25 5.77 4 365 4
5 3 129 3 20 30 28 13 4.19 3 129 5
6 4 407 1 14 25 41 25 5.78 4 407 6
7 4 360 1 27 22 31 17 5.38 4 360 7
8 4 352 4 21 20 36 23 5.51 4 352 8
9 4 435 1 17 27 36 19 5.54 4 435 9
10 4 363 2 21 19 39 22 5.60 4 363 10
11 4 388 2 18 20 41 23 5.69 4 388 11
12 4 430 1 11 24 45 26 5.94 4 430 12
13 4 365 2 14 25 40 26 5.80 4 365 13
14 3 130 30 26 25 14 4.11 3 130 14
15 4 442 1 7 21 52 31 6.14 4 442 15
16 4 418 13 24 44 31 5.98 4 418 16
17 4 330 4 17 21 39 27 5.68 4 330 17
18 4 367 3 24 21 33 22 5.51 4 367 18


